
 
 
From: Luz Elena Morey <luzelenamorey@gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 01, 2019 4:50 PM 
To: Ann Cummings <ACUMMINGS@leg.state.vt.us>; Mark MacDonald 
<MMacDonald@leg.state.vt.us>; Michael Sirotkin <msirotkin@leg.state.vt.us>; Brian Campion 
<BCampion@leg.state.vt.us>; Becca Balint <bbalint@leg.state.vt.us>; Randy Brock 
<RBrock@leg.state.vt.us>; Christopher Pearson <CPearson@leg.state.vt.us>; Faith Brown 
<FBrown@leg.state.vt.us> 
Subject: Stop 5G 
 
To whom it may concern 
I strongly request that you amend the language in Bill H.513 to: 
 
1) --- Remove Bill H. 513 Sections 19a (1) and (2) because they allow 5G to be 
implemented under the cover of broadband expansion. 
5G is dangerous: 
https://childrenshealthdefense.org/news/the-dangers-of-5g-to-childrens-health/ 
https://www.electricsense.com/12399/5g-radiation-dangers/ 
https://eluxemagazine.com/magazine/dangers-of-5g/ 
https://www.radiationhealthrisks.com/5g-radiation-dangers/ 
 
2) --- Place a stay on the attachment of 5G antennas to poles and towers until proven safe 
and reliable, including 4G antennas that can be upgraded to 5G via software. Luz Elena 
Morey 
520A Meadowbrook Road Brattleboro, VT 05301 
 
Luz Elena Morey, MA, RDT  
Inner Wisdom Wellness 
802-451-9495 (c)  
802-254-1310 (h) 
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